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Revised Academic and Administrative Calendar 
 

        
S/N Activities Days Dates 

        
1 Applications Open Monday 2 September, 2024 
        
2 Assumption/Orientation for staff   Ongoing 
        
3 Students Enrollment and Registration   Ongoing 
        

4 Add/Drop & Late Registration   
4 weeks after 
registration 

        

5 Assumption/Orientation for students   
11 November, 2024 
onwards 

        
6 Christmas Break   24-26 December, 2024 
        
7 New Year  Wednesday 1 January, 2025 
        
8 Other Academic Activities Begin Monday 6 January, 2025 
        
9 Inaugural Meeting of Governing Council   TBA 
        

10 Faculty Training on the use of Technology   
13 - 17 January, 2025 
onwards 

        
11 Meeting of Academic Board   TBA 

        

12 Students Training on use of Technology, etc  
20 - 23 January, 2025 
onwards 

        
13 Matriculation  TBA 

        
14 Full Classes begin Monday 27 January, 2025 

        
15 Spring Residency (TC)*?   10 - 15 Mar, 25 

     

16 Mid-Semester Tests/Assessment   24 - 29 Mar, 25 
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17 Id el Fitri   31 Mar-1 April, 25 
        

18 Registration for Semester Exams (ND)   7 - 18 April, 2025 
        

19 Easter Break Friday 18 - 21 April, 2025 
        

20 Awareness for SIWES (ND1) Wednesday 23 April, 2025 
        

21 Entrepreneurship Development Awareness Wednesday 30 April, 2025 
        

22 Business Leadership Awareness Wednesday 7, May 2025 
        

23 History and Cultural Heritage Day Wednesday 14, May 2025 
        

24 Labour Day Thursday 1 May, 2025 
        

25 Lectures End Friday 2 May, 2025 

26 First & Spring Semester Exams 
Monday - 
Friday 12 - 16 May, 2025 

     

27 Submission of Exams Records to Exams 
Committee   19-23 May, 2025 

        
28 Academic Board Approval of Results Friday 30 May, 2025 

        
29 End of Semester/Holiday Friday 30 May, 2025 

        
30 Release of Semester Results Monday 2 June, 2025 

        

31 Resumption for 2nd Semester (ND) & 
Summer Registration (TC) Monday 9 June, 2025 

        

32 Summer Orientation/Training (Staff & 
Students) TC   

9 - 13 June, 2025 
onwards 

        
33 Id el Kabir Monday 9 June, 2025 

        
34 Classes begin Wednesday 11 June, 2025 

        
35 Democracy Day Thursday 12 June, 2025 

        
36 Courses Registration ends Friday 13 June, 2025 

        
37 Use of Library Awareness Wednesday 18 June, 2025 
38 Students’ Activity Day Wednesday 25 June, 2025 
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39 Commissioning of Book Writing Project for 
Lecturers Wednesday 2 July, 2025 

        
40 Tech-World Awareness Wednesday 9 July, 2025 

        
41 Business Leadership Roundtable Wednesday 16 July, 2025 

        
42 Community and Business Interaction Wednesday 23 July, 2025 

        
43 Students Business Outing  - NDE/SMEDAN Wednesday 30 July, 2025 

        
44 Summer Classes end - TC Friday 1 August, 2025 

45 Summer Exams (TC) 
Monday -
Tuesday 4 - 5 August, 2025 

        
46 Semester Exams Registration - ND   4 -15 August, 2025 

        
47 Industrialization Awakening Wednesday 20 August, 2025 

        
48 Business Leadership Roundtable Wednesday 20 Aug, 2025 

        
49 Lectures end - ND Friday 22 August, 2025 

50 Second Semester Exams - ND 
Monday - 
Friday 1 - 5 September, 2025 

        

51 Submission of Exams Records to Exams 
Committee Friday 12 September, 2025 

        
52 Approval & Release of Semester Results Monday 15 September, 2025 

        
53 End of Session - Holiday Monday 15 September, 2025 

        
  2025 Notable dates (USA)     
        
  Martin Luther King Day   20th January 
  Washington's Birthday   17th February 
  Memorial Day   26th May 
  Juneteenth   19th June 
  Independence Day   4th July 
  Labor Day   1st September 
  Veterans Day   11th November 
  Thanksgiving Day   23rd November 

 


